

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17475/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in FAO No.196/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ELECTRICAL MFG.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Dinam, Adv.  
Ms. Vanika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit,  
the matter is adjourned by three weeks.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master